

Deepak Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 948 of 2023.

04.04.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment to enable him to amend the petition.

List after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

4th April, 2023.
(jai)