

Deepak Kumar & Ors. vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.948 of 2023

18.05.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila Patiyal, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted ten days' further time to file amended petition.

List on **1.6.2023**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

May 18, 2023 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**