

Deepak Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 948 of 2023

01.06.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta, Varun Chandel and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further time to file amended petition.

List on **9th August, 2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 01, 2023
(*Vinod*)