

Deepak Kumar & Ors. Vs State & Ors.

CWP No.948/2023

09.08.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

CMP No.10081/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of. Amended writ petition is taken on record.

CWP No.948/2023

Reply to the writ petition be filed within four weeks. List on 08.09.2023.

9th August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge