

Kartar Singh & Ors. Vs. State & Ors. alongwith
connected matters

CWP Nos. 946, 948, 949 & 950 of 2023

08.09.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupindere Singh, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State in all the petitions.

Four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted for filing
reply to the writ petitions.

List for completion of pleadings on 19.10.2023.

08th September, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge