

Kartar Singh vs. State of H.P. alongwith connected matters

CWP Nos. 946, 948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023.

19.10.2023 Present Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents- State.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to the respondents to file reply. List on **29.11.2023.**

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 19, 2023
(Shankar)