

**Kartar Singh and others vs. State of HP and others a/w
connected matters**

CWP Nos.946, 948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023

29.11.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to the
respondents to file reply. List after three weeks.

November 29, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**