

**Kartar Singh and ors. Vs. State of H.P.
and Ors. a/w connected matters**

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 a/w
CWP Nos. 948, 949, 950
and 995 of 2023**

20.04.2024Present:

Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Leela Nand Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Pleadings be completed within six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

20th April, 2024
(sushma)