

**Kartar Singh and Others Vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh and Others**

**CWP No.946 of 2023 with
CWPs No.948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023**

21.04.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya and Ms. Dhanvanti, proxy
counsel, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.
Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal
Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr.
Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
State.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner
is unavailable on account of abstain, prayer has been made
by proxy counsel representing the petitioner for an
adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 02.06.2025.

April 21, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**