

Kartar Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 with
CWP Nos.948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023**

02.06.2025 Present Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

List on 5.7.2025. In the meanwhile, parties may complete their pleadings, if not already completed.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 02, 2025
(shankar)