

**Kartar Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. a/w
connected matters**

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 with CWP Nos.
948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023**

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Amrick Singh,
for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C.
Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi
Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 is on
record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 05.09.2025. In the meantime, respondent
No. 3 may also file reply.

July 29, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge