

**KARTAR SINGH AND OTHERS Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS a/w connected
matter**

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 with
CWP Nos.948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023**

27.10.2025

Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 is already on record. Mr. Ravi Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General, states that respondent No.3 may be permitted to adopt the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2. Ordered accordingly.

List on 14.11.2025.

October 27, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**