

**KARTAR SINGH AND OTHERS Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS a/w connected
matters**

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 with
CWP Nos.948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023**

14.11.2025

Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. Shalesh Thakur, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

23.12.2025.

On the next date of hearing, learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner shall place on record documents, if any, suggestive of the fact that person, having passed M.Ped., has been granted pay-scale of Lecturer.

November 14, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**