

**KARTAR SINGH AND OTHERS Versus STATE OF HP AND
OTHERS a/w connected matters**

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 with CWP
Nos.948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023**

23.12.2025 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful in terms of order dated 14.11.2025.

List on 30.03.2026.

December 23, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**