

Kartar Singh and others vs State of HP and others a/w
connected matteers

CWP No. 946 of 2023 a/w CWPs
No. 948, 949, 950 and 995 of 2023

17.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amrick Singh Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) submits that these cases be taken up after four weeks.

List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 17, 2026
(narender)