

Kartar Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters.

**CWP No. 946 of 2023 along with CWP Nos. 948, 949, 950
and 995 of 2023.**

28.07.2026 Present: Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

CMP No. 18361 of 2026 in CWP No. 948 of 2023.

Notice. Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, learned
Additional Advocate General appears and waives
service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply
be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

28th July, 2026.
(Jai)